You

YouGov / Prospect Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [ukip| con | Lab | “° | Male |Female [18-24|25-39| 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf |Midlands /Tl y i 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1927 | x X X X | 549 ]1476] 386 | 935 | 992 | 229 | 487 | 660 | 5511099 828 247 626 412 474 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your house of flat, what is your
relationship with your next door neighbours? (If you
have neighbours on both sides, answer in terms of
the neighbour(s) you know best)
Not applicable — | don’t have any next door neighbours 2 3 2 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 3
Theyarefriends 34 | 35 33 24 40| 38 35 36 33 35 19 24 34 50| 34 34 27 32 35 39 36
| know them by name but have no strong feelings about 47 51 46 53 49| 49 44 49 47 46 42 51 51 40| 47 47 42 51 49 43 42
| don't like them 6 5 7 5 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 7 7 5 5 7 5 7 5 7 3
I don’t know them atall 11 6 12 14 5 7 13 9 14 9 31 17 7 4 12 10 25 7 9 9 16
Generally speaking, how often do you have visitors
to your home?
From those members of your family who don’t live
with you
Every day/ mostdays 5 2 5 3 8 4 5 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 7 2 5 6 5 4
Two or three times aweek 13 13 13 11 18 | 15 14 12 13 12 5 12 10 18] 10 15 11 9 13 15 18
Aroundonceaweek 18 | 20 20 16 15| 19 18 17 16 19 16 18 18 19| 19 17 13 15 20 23 16
Two or three times a month 15 18 15 11 16 | 17 17 13 14 16 15 16 14 15| 16 13 13 16 15 14 16
Once amonth 13 15 11 15 10| 14 12 13 11 14 14 16 11 11| 13 12 13 13 11 13 11
Less often 22 22 20 24 19| 21 18 26 25 19 29 22 24 16| 24 19 27 26 20 16 21
Hardly ever 11 7 12 16 11| 8 13 12 12 10 12 8 12 11| 10 11 15 12 9 9 9
Never 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 6 2 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5
From friends other than your family
Every day / most days 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 4
Two or three times aweek 8 9 7 9 10 8 7 8 8 8 10 7 6 10 8 8 10 8 7 8 11
Around once aweek 16 14 19 12 17| 16 16 14 17 15 25 17 10 19| 16 16 15 17 16 18 13
Two or three timesamonth 18 | 21 16 13 17 | 22 16 18 18 18 17 18 19 18| 19 17 16 20 19 16 18
Once amonth 15 17 11 25 16| 17 11 16 13 16 11 20 14 13| 16 13 18 15 16 13 15
Lessoften 22 | 21 23 24 21|21 27 23 22 21 15 22 27 18| 22 21 21 20 23 23 19
Hardly ever 14 12 16 10 11| 12 16 14 14 13 11 12 15 15| 13 15 12 13 13 14 16
Never 5 2 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 5 7 2 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 3
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Children under 18 Religion
Christian - Christian -
Total Yes No attends church does not attend church Other None
Weighted Sample| 1927 540 1330 367 526 72 913
% % % % % % %
Thinking about your house of flat, what is your
relationship with your next door neighbours? (If you
have neighbours on both sides, answer in terms of
the neighbour(s) you know best)
Not applicable — | don’t have any next door neighbours 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
They are friends 34 37 34 44 40 34 27
| know them by name but have no strong feelings about 47 48 46 43 43 41 52
I don't like them 6 6 6 3 7 10 6
| don’t know them at all 11 7 12 8 9 13 13
Generally speaking, how often do you have visitors
to your home?
From those members of your family who don’t live
with you
Every day/ mostdays 5 6 4 5 4 8 5
Two or three times aweek 13 13 13 16 17 11 9
Around once aweek 18 23 16 20 21 15 16
Two or three times a month 15 16 14 16 17 12 14
Once a month 13 13 13 11 11 18 13
Less often 22 21 22 22 19 16 25
Hardly ever 11 8 12 7 8 13 14
Never 4 1 6 3 3 6 5
From friends other than your family
Every day / most days 3 3 2 4 3 0 2
Two or three times aweek 8 8 8 9 10 9 7
Around once aweek 16 20 15 18 15 16 16
Two or three times a month 18 20 17 21 22 23 16
Once a month 15 16 14 16 12 17 15
Less often 22 20 22 22 21 16 22
Hardly ever 14 11 15 8 15 13 16
Never 5 2 6 2 3 7 6
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukiP | con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female [18-24|25-39| 4059 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /i o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1927 | X X X X |5491476] 386 | 935 | 992 |229[487 | 660 |551(1099| 828 247 626 412 474 168

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much money, if any, have you given to charity in
the past 12 months?
Nothing 10 8 9 11 16 | 10 10 7 14 7 12 13 10 7
Lessthan £5 10 8 10 9 12| 7 10 9 8 11 14 9 10 8
£5-£10 12 100 14 10 11| 10 13 11 12 13 19 15 11 8 11 14 13 13 12 12 9
£11-£20 11 | 12 11 7 9 | 12 10 8 11 10 19 12 10 7| 11 9 10 11 10 9 14
£21-£30 9 8 8 9 11| 9 9 6 8 9 9
8

8
£31-£50 10 10 9 11 9 10 9 12 8 11 4 11 12 9 10 8 10 13 8 10
£51-£100 10 11 11 12 9 11 13 11 11 10 2 8 11 14| 12 8 11 11 7 11 13
£101-£200 7 8 7 8 6 8 6 12 7 7 0 6 9 9 9 4 7 8 7 6 7
More than £200 11 15 12 16 9 14 11 13 12 10 6 8 11 17| 14 8 16 10 11 12 8
Don'tknow 10 1 9 6 9 9 8 9 9 11 15 7 9 11| 9 11 9 8 11 11 10
How many Christmas cards do you personally expect
to send this year? (Please include cards you send to
mark other December/January religious or other
festivals, such as New Year)
Lessthan 10 28 23 28 27 30| 22 25 26 35 21 56 31 28 15| 28 29 33 27 28 26 31
10-12 21 19 23 14 24118 23 20 23 20 17 23 23 19| 20 22 22 21 21 21 18
21-30 16 19 18 16 15| 20 18 19 13 19 7 17 18 17| 16 16 12 16 17 18 17
31-50 17 19 15 21 19|20 17 20 13 21 3 14 18 25| 18 16 15 18 15 19 17
51-100 9 13 8 13 6 13 8 10 7 11 1 6 8 16 | 11 7 6 9 10 10 8
101-200 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
More than 200 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don'tknow 7 6 7 6 3 5 7 5 8 6 15 8 5 5 5 9 10 7 8 4 6
Which of these applies to you?
| am a Christian who attends church regularly 9 13 8 9 3 12 8 8 8 9 8 5 7 14 9 8 11 8 9 9 7
I am a Christian who attends normal church serw_ces 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5
from time
I am a Christian vyho attends Churc_h on special religious 7 6 7 9 10 7 7 6 6 7 3 9 6 7 7 6 6 6 8 7 4
occasions (such as Christmas and/or Easter)
| am a Christian who seldom attends church services 27 35 25 18 38| 37 28 25 27 28 10 18 30 39| 25 30 26 28 23 31 25
| am not a Christian but belong to another faith 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 6 5 3 2 4 3 9 3 3 3 2
lam notreligious 47 | 35 49 56 42| 36 47 53 50 45 62 56 48 32| 48 46 40 48 51 45 54
Don'tknow 3 2 3 3 1 0 2 2 3 2 8 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 3 1 4
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Weighted Sample

How much money, if any, have you given to charity in
the past 12 months?

Nothing

Less than £5

£5-£10

£11-£20

£21-£30

£31-£50

£51-£100

£101-£200

More than £200

Don't know

How many Christmas cards do you personally expect
to send this year? (Please include cards you send to
mark other December/January religious or other
festivals, such as New Year)
Less than 10
10-12
21-30
31-50
51-100
101-200
More than 200
Don't know

Which of these applies to you?
| am a Christian who attends church regularly
| am a Christian who attends normal church services
from time
| am a Christian who attends Church on special religious
occasions (such as Christmas and/or Easter)

| am a Christian who seldom attends church services
| am not a Christian but belong to another faith

I am not religious

Don't know

Children under 18 Religion
Christian - Christian -

Total Yes No attends church does not attend church Other None

1927 540 1330 367 526 72 913
% % % % % % %
10 12 10 5 8 7 15
10 11 10 7 12 7 10
12 15 11 6 13 11 15
11 11 10 7 12 11 11
9 10 8 9 8 13 8
10 13 9 13 10 9 9
10 8 11 10 12 13 9
7 6 8 9 9 7 5
11 7 13 26 6 11 9
10 8 10 8 9 10 9
28 26 29 14 20 39 38
21 21 21 16 21 11 25
16 19 15 17 20 6 15
17 19 17 24 22 14 12
9 8 10 18 11 8 5
1 1 1 4 1 1 1
0 0 0 1 0 2 0
7 6 6 7 5 21 5
9 6 10 45 0 0 0
4 5 4 21 0 0 0
7 9 6 34 0 0 0
27 22 29 0 100 0 0
4 6 2 0 0 100
a7 50 47 0 0 0 100
3 2 2 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukiP | con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female [18-24|25-39| 4059 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /i o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1927 | X X X X |5491476] 386 | 935 | 992 |229[487 | 660 |551(1099| 828 247 626 412 474 168

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you expect to have a Christmas tree in your home
this year? (Excluding small trees as table
decorations)
Yes,arealtree 17 | 23 15 29 11| 20 14 23 18 17 24 17 18 14| 20 14 17 21 13 18 14
Yes, an artificial Christmas tree 62 60 62 47 71| 63 64 57 59 64 51 62 65 62| 59 66 48 60 68 64 68
No 16 | 13 19 19 15| 15 17 16 17 15 11 15 14 21| 16 16 28 14 14 15 14
Don'tknow 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 14 6 2 3 5 4 7 5 5 3 4

Where do you expect to have your main meal on
Christmas Day this year?

Athome 57 55 60 52 63| 56 58 55 57 58 53 49 66 57| 54 62 52 60 59 56 54
At a hotel/restaurant near our home 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 4
At the home of another member of my family in the UK 30 32 28 34 27|32 28 34 30 30 34 38 23 30| 32 27 30 29 29 32 34
At the home of another member of my family abroad 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
At the home of friends in the UK 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 3
At the home of friends abroad 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
On holiday in the UK 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
On holiday abroad 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
Atwork 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 4 4 3 2 0 3 5 2 4 4 7 4 4 4 4 5 7 3 4 4 4
How many people do you expect to sit down with you
for your main Christmas meal?
Nobody else 4 1 5 3 4 2 4 5 5 2 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4
One other person 13 13 12 10 16| 14 12 13 11 14 7 10 13 17| 11 14 11 14 11 14 7
2-3 other people 21 18 22 23 24| 18 19 25 22 21 20 23 24 17| 22 20 18 21 26 20 22
4-6 other people 33 35 34 30 283 37 29 33 33 39 32 33 30| 35 30 31 32 33 33 37
7-12 other people 21 23 19 22 22|23 20 21 21 21 23 24 19 19| 22 20 21 22 19 20 25
13-20 other people 3 2 2 7 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 1 3 1
More than 20 other people 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Noidea 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 6 1 2 2 0
Don'tknow 4 5 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 3 4 7 2 3 4 3
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Weighted Sample

Do you expect to have a Christmas tree in your home
this year? (Excluding small trees as table
decorations)
Yes, a real tree
Yes, an artificial Christmas tree

No
Don't know
Where do you expect to have your main meal on
Christmas Day this year?
At home

At a hotel/restaurant near our home

At the home of another member of my family in the UK
At the home of another member of my family abroad
At the home of friends in the UK

At the home of friends abroad

On holiday in the UK

On holiday abroad

At work

Other

Don't know

How many people do you expect to sit down with you
for your main Christmas meal?

Nobody else

One other person

2-3 other people

4-6 other people

7-12 other people

13-20 other people

More than 20 other people

No idea

Don't know

Children under 18 Religion
Christian - Christian -

Total Yes No attends church does not attend church Other None
1927 540 1330 367 526 72 913
% % % % % % %
17 22 16 23 15 5 18
62 69 59 64 72 42 59
16 5 20 11 12 43 19
5 4 5 2 2 9 5
57 61 56 62 58 54 57
3 2 3 2 3 0 3
30 28 31 30 31 16 31
1 0 1 1 0 3 1
2 2 2 2 1 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 2 0
1 1 1 1 1 1 0
1 1 1 1 2 1 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 1
1 0 1 0 0 3 1
4 3 4 2 3 17 2
4 1 5 2 3 3 5
13 2 17 8 16 4 13
21 23 21 19 19 18 24
33 40 30 37 35 25 32
21 27 19 26 21 20 20
3 3 2 5 2 4 2
0 0 1 0 1 0 0
2 2 2 2 1 13 2
4 2 4 2 2 13 2
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukiP | con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female [18-24|25-39| 4059 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /i o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1927 | X X X X |5491476] 386 | 935 | 992 |229[487 | 660 |551(1099| 828 247 626 412 474 168

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What would you most like to have for your main
Christmas meal this year? (If more than one of these
dishes, tick the main one)
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Roast turkey

Roast goose

Roast chicken

Roast beef

Roast lamb

Roast pork

Meat or fish curry

Vegetarian curry

Meat or fish Chinese meal

Vegetarian Chinese meal

Some other Asian/Caribbean meat or fish dish
Some other Asian/Caribbean vegetarian dish
Other vegetarian dish

Other meat dish

Other fish dish

Don’t know
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What do you expect to have for your main Christmas
meal this year? (If more than one of these dishes,
tick the main one)
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Roast turkey

Roast goose

Roast chicken

Roast beef

Roast lamb

Roast pork

Meat or fish curry

Vegetarian curry

Meat or fish Chinese meal

Vegetarian Chinese meal

Some other Asian/Caribbean meat or fish dish
Some other Asian/Caribbean vegetarian dish
Other vegetarian dish

Other meat dish

Other fish dish

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Weighted Sample

What would you most like to have for your main
Christmas meal this year? (If more than one of these
dishes, tick the main one)
Roast turkey
Roast goose
Roast chicken
Roast beef
Roast lamb
Roast pork
Meat or fish curry
Vegetarian curry
Meat or fish Chinese meal
Vegetarian Chinese meal
Some other Asian/Caribbean meat or fish dish
Some other Asian/Caribbean vegetarian dish
Other vegetarian dish
Other meat dish
Other fish dish
Don’t know

What do you expect to have for your main Christmas
meal this year? (If more than one of these dishes,
tick the main one)
Roast turkey
Roast goose
Roast chicken
Roast beef
Roast lamb
Roast pork
Meat or fish curry
Vegetarian curry
Meat or fish Chinese meal
Vegetarian Chinese meal
Some other Asian/Caribbean meat or fish dish
Some other Asian/Caribbean vegetarian dish
Other vegetarian dish
Other meat dish
Other fish dish
Don’t know

Children under 18 Religion
Christian - Christian -

Total Yes No attends church does not attend church Other None
1927 540 1330 367 526 72 913
% % % % % % %
56 57 57 64 64 25 52
4 4 4 4 4 1 4
7 8 7 6 6 22 7
9 8 9 8 10 5 9
3 4 2 4 2 7 3
2 2 2 3 2 3 2
1 1 1 0 1 1 1
1 0 0 0 0 2 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 5 3 3 6 7
3 2 4 3 3 0 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 1
7 6 7 5 3 26 7
60 62 60 67 68 24 57
2 2 1 3 1 4 1
7 8 7 5 7 19 7
7 6 7 7 7 8 8
2 3 2 3 2 3 2
2 2 2 2 1 1 3
1 0 1 0 0 4 0
0 1 0 0 0 3 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 1 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 6 3 3 6 8
4 3 4 3 4 1 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 1
9 6 9 7 4 26 9
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Total | Con | Lab | M |ukiP | con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female [18-24|25-39| 4059 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /i o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1927 | X X X X |5491476] 386 | 935 | 992 |229[487 | 660 |551(1099| 828 247 626 412 474 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you had the option of inviting one of these
politicians to your home for a drink or meal around
Christmas, which would you choose?
BorisJohnson 25 | 45 13 24 20| 43 14 22 25 24 21 27 27 21| 27 22 24 28 28 22 13
Nigel Farage 8 6 3 2 37110 7 4 10 6 3 6 10 9 7 9 6 10 7 9 2
David Cameron 6 17 1 2 3 15 0 1 7 5 7 8 4 6 6 6 7 6 8 5 1
Ed Miliband 6 0 17 5 1 1 12 7 6 5 8 5 6 6 6 5 6 4 7 7 3
Alex Salmond 4 0 3 3 1 0 4 4 5 3 6 4 3 3 4 4 1 1 2 1 28
Nick Clegg 3 1 2 22 1 0 1 7 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 2
Harriet Harman 2 0 4 2 0 1 5 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
Vince Cable 2 1 3 7 0 1 2 5 3 2 0 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 1
None of them 42 27 52 30 36| 27 53 46 36 49 43 38 43 46| 39 47 40 40 42 47 45
Don’'tknow 3 2 2 3 0 1 2 2 3 3 8 4 2 2 3 3 7 2 3 3 2
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Sample Size: 1927 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2014

Weighted Sample

If you had the option of inviting one of these
politicians to your home for a drink or meal around
Christmas, which would you choose?
Boris Johnson
Nigel Farage
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Alex Salmond
Nick Clegg
Harriet Harman
Vince Cable
None of them
Don’t know

10

Children under 18 Religion
Christian - Christian -

Total Yes No attends church does not attend church Other None
1927 540 1330 367 526 72 913
% % % % % % %
25 26 24 26 27 14 24
8 9 7 7 12 4 6
6 5 6 11 7 11 3
6 6 5 7 4 13 6
4 4 4 3 3 2 4
3 3 3 2 2 5 4
2 1 2 2 2 2 2
2 1 2 2 2 0 2
42 41 43 39 40 42 46
3 3 3 3 2 8 2
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